

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COAL


 LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3068

TO BE ANSWERED ON  04.08.2016


Agreement for Improving the Quality of Coal


3068.   VISHNU DAYAL RAM:


 Will the MINISTER OF COAL be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has entered into an agreement with any foreign company/Government to improve the quality of coal in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL,

POWER,  NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGYANDMINES( SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a):No Madam.


(b): Does not arise.
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